EUROFAST® mechanical fastening solutions for Flat Roof
TDS ERAS-60xLL-0-T25-15C GBS-60
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
6.0mm diameter screw for fixing to aerated concrete with EF head mark
and recess TX25. The screw has a hardened S-point and the material is
steel zinc plated with a Eurofast Coat 15C which complies with 15-cycles
Kesternich resistance according to ETA-23/0651. The recommended
length into the aerated concrete is min. 60mm.
RSD BH SP
TX25
C2
1000
RPM
max
25+ Years
Recommended
length into the
aerated concrete
Min. 60mm
Substrate
Aerated concrete AAC 600 kg/m3 EN 12602
Concrete C12/15, C20/25, C25/30 EN-206-1
OSB/3 ρmin=550kg/m³  EN 12369-1
Chipboard ρmin=600kg/m³     EN 12369-1
Installation data
Head type: Raised Bugle Head
Recess: TX25
Anchoring depth on aerated concrete deck hef: ≥ 60mm
Anchoring depth on concrete deck hef: ≥ 30mm
Concrete drill diameter: 5,0mm
Drilled hole depth in concrete: hef + 10mm
Fixing on wooden deck: Full thread trough wooden substrate
Installation force on aerated concrete deck: 15kg
Installation tool speed on aerated concrete deck: 1000rpm
Installation force on concrete deck: 15kg + impact
Installation tool speed on concrete deck: 100rpm
Installation force on wooden deck: 30kg
Installation tool speed on wooden deck: 2000~2500rpm
505/2023
Torx 25 drive
Incl. EF-head mark
ETA-23/0651
EUROFAST® mechanical fastening solutions for Flat Roof
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
ERAS - 60 060 - 0 - T25 - 15C - B 500 ERAS-60060-0-T25-15C-B500 GBS-60060
ERAS - 60 070 - 0 - T25 - 15C - B 500 ERAS-60070-0-T25-15C-B500 GBS-60070
ERAS - 60 080 - 0 - T25 - 15C - B 500 ERAS-60080-0-T25-15C-B500 GBS-60080
ERAS - 60 090 - 0 - T25 - 15C - B 500 ERAS-60090-0-T25-15C-B500 GBS-60090
ERAS - 60 100 - 0 - T25 - 15C - B 500 ERAS-60100-0-T25-15C-B500 GBS-60100
ERAS - 60 110 - 0 - T25 - 15C - B 500 ERAS-60110-0-T25-15C-B500 GBS-60110
ERAS - 60 120 - 0 - T25 - 15C - B 500 ERAS-60120-0-T25-15C-B500 GBS-60120
ERAS - 60 130 - 0 - T25 - 15C - B 500 ERAS-60130-0-T25-15C-B500 GBS-60130
ERAS - 60 140 - 0 - T25 - 15C - B 500 ERAS-60140-0-T25-15C-B500 GBS-60140
ERAS - 60 160 - 0 - T25 - 15C - B 500 ERAS-60160-0-T25-15C-B500 GBS-60160
ERAS - 60 180 - 0 - T25 - 15C - B 500 ERAS-60180-0-T25-15C-B500 GBS-60180
ERAS - 60 200 - 0 - T25 - 15C - B 500 ERAS-60200-0-T25-15C-B500 GBS-60200
PRODUCT KEY PREVIOUS
PRODUCT KEYPR
ODUCT G
RO
UP
SC
REW
 Ø
SC
REW
 LE
NGTH
DRILL
IN
G C
APA
CIT
Y
HEA
D T
YPE
COAT
IN
G/M
AT
ER
IA
L
PA
CKAGE T
YPE
PA
CKAGE Q
UANTIT
Y